PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Shravan Gaonkar	04/15/2011
Shankar Pasupathy	04/04/2011
Kiran Srinivasan	05/04/2011
Prashanth Radhakrishnan	04/04/2011
Garth Goodson	04/04/2011
Scott Dawkins	04/04/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NetApp, Inc.
Street Address:	495 East Java Drive
City:	Sunnyvale
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94089

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13095740

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

501579543

Fax Number: (650)838-4350

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

650-838-4300 Phone:

patentprocurement@perkinscoie.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Perkins Coie LLP Address Line 1: P.O. Box 1208

Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98111-1208

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 67272-8278.US01

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jordan M. Becker

PATENT

REEL: 026517 FRAME: 0018

Total Attachments: 11

source=67272-8278.US01 executed Assignment as recorded#page1.tif source=67272-8278.US01 executed Assignment as recorded#page2.tif source=67272-8278.US01 executed Assignment as recorded#page3.tif source=67272-8278.US01 executed Assignment as recorded#page4.tif source=67272-8278.US01 executed Assignment as recorded#page5.tif source=67272-8278.US01 executed Assignment as recorded#page6.tif source=67272-8278.US01 executed Assignment as recorded#page7.tif source=67272-8278.US01 executed Assignment as recorded#page8.tif source=67272-8278.US01 executed Assignment as recorded#page9.tif source=67272-8278.US01 executed Assignment as recorded#page10.tif source=67272-8278.US01 executed Assignment as recorded#page10.tif source=67272-8278.US01 executed Assignment as recorded#page11.tif

ASSIGNMENT BY INVENTORS

This Assignment is by Shravan Gaonkar; Shankar Pasupathy; Kiran Srinivasan; Prashanth Radhakrishnan; Garth Goodson; and Scott Dawkins (the "Assignors"), residing at 495 East Java Drive, Sunnyvale, California 94089; and 495 East Java Drive, Sunnyvale, California 94089, respectively. The Assignors have invented one or more certain inventions (the "Invention(s)") described in a Patent application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled Method and System for Securely Capturing Workloads at a Live Network for Replaying at a Test Network (the "Application"), executed concurrently herewith and naming the Assignors as inventors. The Assignors authorize the Assignee, identified below, or its representatives to insert the application number of the Application (2005).

NetApp, Inc., a Corporation of Delaware having its principal place of business at 495 East Java Drive, Sunnyvale, California 94089 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention(s) and the Application, and in and to any patents (collectively, "Patents") that may be granted for the Invention(s) in the United States or in any foreign countries.

For valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which Assignors acknowledge, Assignors hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to: the Invention(s), the Application, and any Patents; any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of the Application and any other application claiming priority rights from the Application; any reissues, reexaminations, or extensions of any and all Patents; the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of Assignee; and the right to claim priority rights deriving from the Application (collectively, the "Rights"). Assignors warrant that Assignors own the Rights, and that the Rights are unencumbered. Assignors also agree to not sign any writing or do any act conflicting with this assignment, and, without further compensation, sign all documents and do such additional acts as Assignee deems necessary or desirable to: perfect Assignee's enjoyment of the Rights; conduct

67272-8278.US01

proceedings regarding the Rights, including any litigation or interference proceedings; or perfect or defend title to the Rights. Assignors request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Patent of the United States that may be issued on the Invention(s) to Assignee. This Assignment may be executed in counterparts.

2

672728278US1

		Sgeenbur
		Shravan Gaonkar
Date:	5 2011	-, suattali
United States of Ar State of County of	nerica	
On this	day of	, before me
personally came	Shravai	Gaonkar , to me known to be the individual foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution
		Notary Public

			Snankar	Pasupathy	
Date: //pl	11211				
United States of Ar	merica)		Si ctyll	il
State of) ss.:	متميد	Calle	
County of)(t	
On this	day of	,		, before me	
personally came	Shankar I	Pasupathy	, to me know	n to be the individu	ıal
described in and w	ho executed the	foregoing instru			
of the same.				_	
		Nata	y Public		
		INDIA.	V PHOUC		

		•	MI	
Date: 05/0	4/2011		Kiran Srinivasan	
United States of Ar State of County of	nerica)) ss.:)	Suatache	£,
On this personally came described in and wi		inivasan , to foregoing instrumen	, before me me known to be the individu	ual ion
	/	Notary Pu	DIIC	

PTVT, ATTENDANTE GREETEN 1

			f foit	
		Pra	shanth Radhakrishnan	-
Date:	111		wall V	i
United States of Ame State of County of	erica) ss.:	quality and	
On this	_ day of		, before me	
personally camedescribed in and who of the same.	Prashanth Ra executed the		me known to be the individual, and acknowledged execution	
				-
		Notary Put	OIIC	

			- Comment
	_	Garth	Goodson
Date:	1/2011		w to t
United States of An	nerica)		but attained
State of) ss.:		Lall C
County of)		<i>'</i>
On this	day of	/	, before me
personally came	Garth Goodson		wn to be the individual
described in and w	ho executed the foregoing in	istrument, and ac	knowledged execution
of the same.		·	
	<u> </u>	lotary Public	

		,	Scott Da	estine
		/	90011 Da	(WKII IS
Date: April	4.2011		•	mail
United States of Am State of County of	nerica)) ss.:)		Gultahir
On this	day of	,		, before me
personally came		Dawkins	, to me known	to be the individual
				owledged execution
of the same.		/	,	
		Nota	ry Public	

State of California	l	
County of Savile, Clara	}	
On April 2011 before me.	John Villa C. S. A.	Makey for solic
personally appeared Car IV Kicklar	pl (martis of Straters)	Tosopathy,
exitt Edward Dhuking	s and Torishandhi	ad ha Krishna,
VOLANDA 6. 9070 Commission Ø 1920185 Notary Public - California Santa Clara County My Comm. Expires Jan 16, 2015	who proved to me on the evidence to be the person(s) subscribed to the within instrumto me that he/she/they exemis/her/their authorized capachis/her/their signature(s) on person(s) or the entity upon person(s) acted, executed the I certify under PENALTY OF laws of the State of Californ paragraph is true and correct.	whose name(s) is/are ent and acknowledged ecuted the same in ity(ies), and that by the instrument the behalf of which the instrument. PERJURY under the
Psacu Notary Seal Aboye	WITNESS my hand and official Signature of Si	I seal.
Though the information below is not required by	r law, it may prove valuable to persons rely I and reattachment of this form to another	ring on the document document.
Title or Type of Document: TC) - E 7	16.	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Document Date:	Number of F	ages:
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:		
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)		
Signer's Name:	Signer's Name:	
Corporate Officer — Title(s):		•
Individual RIGHT: THUME	PRINT Individual	RIGHT-THUMBPRINT
Partner — Limited General Top of thumb	Downer Limited C	eneral top of thurst need
Attorney in Fact	Attorney in Fact	
Trustee	Trustee	
Guardian or Conservator	Guardian or Conservator	
Other:	Other:	
		ì
Signer Is Representing:	Signer Is Representing:	
i i	}	1

State of California)
County of Sarita Clair	
On April 15 3011 before me,	Here insert Name and Title of the Officer (CCOVIKA) Name (a) Of Secretics
personally appeared WYGVA	Here inson Name and Tiple of the Officer
portionally appeared	Namu(s) of Signer(s)
	
YOLANDA G. SOTO Commission 9 1920185 Notary Public - California Santa Clara County My Comm. Expires Jan 16, 2015	who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
	WITNESO Land and With a land
	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
	Signature: 1 Change & Standard
Frace Notary Sout Above	Signature of Notary Pedia
Though the information below is not required by	r law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document
Description of Attached Document	I and reattachmem-of this form to unother document.
Title or Type of Document: 107 - 6	746
Document Date:	Number of Pages
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	,
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Signer's Name:	Signer's Name:
Corporate Officer — Title(s):	Signer's Name: Corporate Officer — Title(s): Individual Partner — Limited General Attorney in Fact
Individual RIGHT THUMB OF SIGNE	PRINT Individual RIGHT.THUMBPRINTS OF SIGNER
Partner — Limited General Top of thumb	Partner - Limited General Top of the contract
Attorney in Fact	Amorriey in a det
Trustee Guardian or Conservator	Trustee
Other:	Guardian or Conservator
	Other

State of California	
County of Santa Clar	<u> </u>
on May 4, 3011 before me,	Wolanda G. Sud Malay and, Here insent Name and Title of the Officer No. Sin Va San Name(s) of Signor(s)
personally appeared Kivan	N. Srinivasan
jersorially appeared	Name(s) of Signer(s)
YULANDA G. SOTO Cemmission & 1920165 Notary Public - Californio Santa Chara County My Cemm. Expires Jan 16, 201 Place Notary Seal Above	person(s) acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing
and could prevent fraudulent re	emoval and reattachment of this form to another document.
Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document:	7-16
•	Number of Pages:
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)	
	Signer's Name:
Corporate Officer — Title(s):	Corporate Officer — Title(s):
Individual	THUMBRRINT: Individual RIGHT.THUMBRRINT OF SIGNER
	t thumb here Partner — Limited General Top of thumb here
Attorney in Fact	Attorney in Fact
Trustee	⊟∵Trustee
Guardian or Conservator	Guardian or Conservator
Other:	Other:
Signer Is Representing:	Signer Is Representing: